
Cal St - Fullerton (5-7) -vs- Rutgers (6-5)
2/19/2026 at Cathedral City,Calif (Big League Dreams)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCleskey, Trisha (4-5)
Loss: Kelsey Hoekstra (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lyle Dove First: Bill Plante Third Base: Scott Mair 
Start: 9:40 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 103   Weather: Cloudy, 55
Game notes:
- Hoekstra, K faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal St - Fullerton 1 0 2 2 0 3 0 8 13 0
Rutgers 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 5 12 1

Cal St - Fullerton 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Sarah ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
McClinton, Colby 2b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Lopez, Alexia c 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
Coccillos, Sarah 3b/1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Arce, Ava 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Silvas, Jenica ph 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Paulovich, Maggie dh/3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Lozano, Nataly rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Verhoef, Kate cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Turi, Micayla ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newcomb, Sophia lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Stevens, Jenna ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Villaneda, Amira P. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCleskey, Trisha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 13 8 1 5 5

2B: McClinton, Colby (1); Lozano, Nataly (1)
3B: McClinton, Colby (1)
HR: Lopez, Alexia (1)
SF: Lopez, Alexia (1)
SB: Perez, Sarah (1)

Rutgers 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailey Stripling dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makenna Coleman cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bailey Briggs ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Baileigh Burtis 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Delhoyo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addie Osborne 3b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Kelsey Hoekstra p/dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Marley Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Siera Hoekstra rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Mia Mitchell lf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Sam Rohwer 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Charleigh Schuettler c 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Riley Hwang ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Stephanie Kraska ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jayla Fuller cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kassandra Gewecke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 12 5 1 7 6

2B: Addie Osborne (1); Mia Mitchell (1); Sam Rohwer (1)
HR: Addie Osborne (1)
E: Addie Osborne (1)

Cal St - Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCleskey, Trisha (W, 4-5) 7.0 12 5 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 32 33 6 7 126
Totals 12 5 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 32 33 6 7 126

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelsey Hoekstra (L, 2-2) 3.0 7 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 3 72
Kassandra Gewecke 3.0 6 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 2 4 57
Marley Caldwell 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 17
Totals 13 8 7 1 5 0 0 0 0 33 35 8 7 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 1st CSF RUT
Perez, S struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
McClinton, C tripled to right field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Lopez, A flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); McClinton, C scored. 1 0
Coccillos, S popped up to ss (3-2 BBFBF). 1 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 1st CSF RUT
Stripling, H grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBFFF). 1 0
Burtis, B grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBF). 1 0
Osborne, A struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 0

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 2nd CSF RUT
Arce, A popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Paulovich, M singled through the right side (2-2 FBBK). 1 0
Lozano, N popped up to 2b (0-2 SF). 1 0
Verhoef, K walked (3-2 SFFBBFFBB); Paulovich, M advanced to second. 1 0
Newcomb, S reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBF); Verhoef, K advanced to second; Paulovich, M out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 2nd CSF RUT
Hoekstra, K grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 1 0
Hoekstra, S singled up the middle (3-2 SKBBB). 1 0
Mitchell, M struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 0
Rohwer, S doubled to right field, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Hoekstra, S scored. 1 1
Schuettler singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-0 BBB); Rohwer, S scored. 1 2
Hwang, R grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 3rd CSF RUT
Perez, S grounded out to ss (0-2 FS). 1 2
McClinton, C singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 2
Lopez, A homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); McClinton, C scored. 3 2
Coccillos, S fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 2
Arce, A singled to center field (2-2 FFBBFFFF). 3 2
Paulovich, M reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Arce, A out at second 2b unassisted. 3 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 3rd CSF RUT
Stripling, H flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 3 2
Burtis, B popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2
Osborne, A doubled to center field (0-1 F). 3 2
Hoekstra, K singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Osborne, A scored. 3 3
Hoekstra, S struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 3 3

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 4th CSF RUT
Lozano, N doubled to right center (2-2 FBSFBFF). 3 3
Verhoef, K reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Lozano, N advanced
to third. 3 3
Stevens, J pinch hit for Newcomb, S. 3 3
Stevens, J singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Verhoef, K scored, unearned; Lozano, N scored. 5 3
Villaneda, A pinch ran for Stevens, J. 5 3
Coleman, M to cf for Stripling, H. 5 3
Hoekstra, K to dh. 5 3
Gewecke, K to p for Fuller, J. 5 3



Perez, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Villaneda, A out at second 3b to 2b. 5 3
McClinton, C popped up to p (2-2 FBKFBFFF). 5 3
Perez, S stole second. 5 3
Lopez, A lined out to 1b (2-2 FBBS). 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers - Bottom of 4th CSF RUT
Newcomb, S to lf for Villaneda, A. 5 3
Coccillos, S to 1b. 5 3
Arce, A to dh. 5 3
Paulovich, M to 3b. 5 3
Mitchell, M popped up to ss (0-0). 5 3
Rohwer, S grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 3
Schuettler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Hwang, R struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 3

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 5th CSF RUT
Coccillos, S grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 5 3
Silvas, J pinch hit for Arce, A. 5 3
Silvas, J singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 3
Paulovich, M grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Silvas, J advanced to second. 5 3
Lozano, N singled to first base (1-1 BK); Silvas, J advanced to third, out at home 1b to c. 5 3

Rutgers - Bottom of 5th CSF RUT
Coleman, M struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 5 3
Burtis, B singled to center field (3-2 FBKBB). 5 3
Delhoyo, S pinch ran for Burtis, B. 5 3
Osborne, A reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Delhoyo, S out at second 3b to 2b. 5 3
Hoekstra, K popped up to ss (0-0). 5 3

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 6th CSF RUT
Burtis, B to 1b for Delhoyo, S. 5 3
Verhoef, K struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 3
Newcomb, S singled to shortstop (2-2 KBKB). 5 3
Perez, S singled to second base (3-2 SSBFBB); Newcomb, S advanced to second. 5 3
McClinton, C doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Perez, S advanced to third; Newcomb, S scored. 6 3
Lopez, A grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 SFBBFB); McClinton, C advanced to third on the throw; Perez, S
scored. 7 3
Coccillos, S singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); McClinton, C scored. 8 3
Silvas, J struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3

Rutgers - Bottom of 6th CSF RUT
Hoekstra, S flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 8 3
Mitchell, M singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 8 3
Rohwer, S struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 8 3
Schuettler singled up the middle (1-2 KKBFFFF); Mitchell, M advanced to third. 8 3
Kraska, S pinch hit for Hwang, R. 8 3
Kraska, S struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 8 3

Cal St - Fullerton - Top of 7th CSF RUT
Hwang, R to ss for Kraska, S. 8 3
Coleman, M to dh. 8 3
Caldwell, M to p for Hoekstra, K. 8 3
Fuller, J to cf for Gewecke, K. 8 3
Paulovich, M struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 8 3
Lozano, N struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBFS). 8 3



Turi, M pinch hit for Verhoef, K. 8 3
Turi, M popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 8 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers - Bottom of 7th CSF RUT
Verhoef, K to cf for Turi, M. 8 3
Briggs, B pinch hit for Coleman, M. 8 3
Briggs, B singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 8 3
Burtis, B flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3
Osborne, A homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Briggs, B scored. 8 5
Hoekstra, K to p for Caldwell, M. 8 5
Hoekstra, K grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 8 5
Hoekstra, S singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 8 5
Mitchell, M doubled (2-1 BKB); Hoekstra, S advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 8 5


